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"l Create Your Account

You will receive an email from support@signalvine.com with a link to set up your password.
Click on the link to be redirected to a page where you will create your user login.

n,l'[ﬂ SignalVine

support@signalvine.com via mail180-12.suw31.mandrillapp.com 10:10 AM (0 minutes ago] ~ Please enter some information about yourse [f

tome |~
Is rachel+admin@signalvine.com your email?

First name

. . First name
r‘d]ﬁ SignalVine o
Last name
Last name
Hello, Required
Mobile phone

Welcome to Signal Vine Text Messaging! (XRX)XXH-XX00X
Click here to create your password and complete your registration. i

ank you, Password
The Signal Vine team

At least 8 characters

CliCk here Password

© 2013-2014

Use of this application denotes'agneement with . Receive notification

Emails are only sent when you have received messages. Other notification options are available by visiting the notification

center once you are logged in.
Cancel WNECEICII g




Once you create your user and set your password, you will receive another email with
a link to the Signal Vine login page (or you can go to:

https://v3.signhalvine.com/auth/login). Once you are on the login page, type in your
email address, your newly created password, and click SIGN IN.

support@signalvine.com via mail180-10.suw31.mandrillapp.com 10:12 AM (0 minutes ago) il
tome [~
f\J]J] SignalVine
ﬂf[ﬂ SignalVine
Please Sign In

Welcome Rachel,

You have successfully created your password. ﬂ rachel+admin@signalvine.com

Click here to log into the Signal Vine portal and get started now!

B o, n ........
The Signal Vine team

Click here

Forgot password ? SIGN IN >

© 2013-2014 :
Use of this application denotes agreement with




Messages Tab

Once you sign in, you will be brought to your unread messages inbox. Click on
your PROGRAM NAME and from here, you can see your unread messages, your
entire inbox, and your sent messages (both program and counselor sent).

R b & College_Prep

Messages @ Select v || Action v || Groups v || View v Showing 1 through 25 of 163
© All 163 ! Signa
College Pre [ o Tiera Harris N yeah gotit ChathamHighSchool [ Mar 18, 2016
Unread 163 4:16:58 PM
Inbox 185 0 Connor Martin & 1 did, thanks ChathamHighSchool ° Mar 18, 2016
Sent 276 4:16:40 PM
[ & Georgene Wright NI yeah I did! EastHanoverHighSchool @ Mar 18, 2016
4:16:16 PM
() o Kristina Rodriguez  §) no where do | do sign up? EastHanoverHighSchool @ Mar 18, 2016

4:16:04 PM




A Inbox

As there is no delete button in Signal Vine, you will be marking messages as READ, by
clicking on the book icon, moving messages from the Unread inbox to your general
Inbox. You can also FLAG message for future follow-up by clicking on the flag icon.

From this screen you can also access all of your SENT messages.

GMP N College_Prep

ﬂ

Messages @ Select v || Action v || Groups v || View v Showing 1 through 25 of 163

© All 163 Message

College Pre (J) e Tiera Harris ChathamHighSchool [ Mar 18, 2016
=P Unread 163 4:16:58 PM
> INbOX 185 0 Connor Martin N | did, thanks ChathamHighSchool ° Mar 18, 2016

Georgene Wright NI yeah | did! EastHanoverHighSchool @ Mar 18, 2016
4:16:16 PM
() ® Kristina Rodriguez ) no where do | do sign up? EastHanoverHighSchool @ Mar 18, 2016

4:16:04 PM




4 Inbox Group Column and Filter 2

@ Select v || Action v || Groups v || View v Showing **  --zh 25 of 163

Within the programs

. () e Tiera Harris N yeah gotit ChathamHighSchool o Mar 18, 2016

tab view, you can 4:16:58 PM
1 1 0 Connor Martin N I did, thanks ChathamHighSchool ® Mar 18, 2016

also clearly identify Mar 18, 20
the which group () & GeorgeneWright Wi yeah | did! EastHanoverHighSchool @ Mar 18, 2016

4:16:16 PM
eaCh pa rtICI pa nt () e Kristina Rodriguez  §) no where do | do sign up? EastHanoverHighSchool @ Mar 18, 2016

4:16:04 PM

belongs to.

()] Andy Thompson & no not yet EastHanoverHighSchool @ Mar 18, 2016

4:15:34 PM
0O Kimberely Cox Ny MontvilleHighSchool ® Mar 14, 2016

4:30:37 PM

@ Select v || Action v | Groups A | View v

MontvilleHighSchool

ChathamHighSchool

EastHanoverighschoo You can also view participants by their
S individual groups by using the GROUPS
drop-down menu.

Tiera Harris

0 Connor Martin

() & Georgene Wright N yeah | did!

(J w Kristina Rodriguez & no where do I do sign up?




] Response Management

20
N | .) 5%8 ‘ x A” Participant search

Messages @ Select v Action v View v | Showing 1 through 20 of 20 «<|[<]
All

Unread 20 0 Penni Taylor N Probably not CollegePrep ° Nov 19, 2015
Inbox 177 10:18:19 AM
Sent 1188 0 Leena Hill §! Probably not CollegePrep ® ov 19, 2015
© CollegePrep 20 IS8 AM
()] Michael Nelson N Probably not CollegePrep ® ov 19, 2015
0:18:19 AM
0 Cecil Corbin §! Probably not CollegePrep e} Nov 19, 2015
10:18:19 AM
0 Santina Bell N Maybe CollegePrep Nov 19, 2015
10:16:56 AM

Our response management feature has the ability to test the Signal Strength of a
participant’s response. You’ll see a SIGNAL COLUMN in the inbox with red,
green, and gray bubbles. The red bubbles mean that the system did not
understand the response, the green bubbles mean that the response was
understood, and the gray bubbles mean that the system was not looking for a
particular response.




] Response Management

Signal Strength @

From the inbox, you can click on those
bubbles to perform corrective actions. For
example, if a student responds “Probably
not” when you were looking for a yes/no
response, you have the ability to click on
the red bubble and either Choose Intended
Response or Send Text to clarify.

Leena, FAFSA Completion Night is on Monday @ 6:30 PM &
dinner is provided. Attending? Text Yes/No.

() CollegePrep 11/18/15 3:32 PM

Probably not

AL Leena Hill 11/19/15 10:18 AM .

Choose Intended Response Send Text

7~

[ yes

7~

This feature allows participants to get
follow up messages without individual
users having to manually type the correct
response.

7 no
) No Action / Not Relevant




Messages Filters

The VIEW drop-down menu that appears above the inbox allows you to see only
certain types of messages. When VIEW is clicked, you’ll be able to filter the inbox and
view messages of three types: that you have flagged for follow up, that the system has

understood (that have a green signal in the signal strength column), and that the

system has not understood (gray or red signal in the signal strength column).

College_Prep
@ Select v || Action v || Groups v | View A Showing 1 through 25 of 163
flagged
understood
) & Tiera Harris AT e ChathamHighSchool o Mar 18, 2016
4:16:58 PM
0O Connor Martin N 1did, thanks ChathamHighSchool o Mar 18, 2016
4:16:40 PM

EastHanoverHighSchool @ Mar 18, 2016

() & Georgene Wright NI yeah | did!
4:16:16 PM




Bulk Actions

Within the MESSAGES TAB
you can perform bulk
actions using the ACTION
drop-down menu. After

College_Pr-~»

@ Select v | Action A~ | Groups v || View v

LI selecting the messages you
Mla"‘”"'ead want to perform the action
Flag
Unflag for, you can bulk mark

B schedule Message messages as read or unread,

bulk flag or unflag
messages, or send bulk
Kristina Rodriguez  §] no where do | do sign up? messages (explained later in
detail).

Georgene Wright N yeah | did!

]
4'

]
1




Participant Profiles

To access an individual participant’s profile, click on that participant’s NAME from the
inbox.

~ -’Tsh P8 College_Prep

Messages @ Select v  Action v || Groups v || View v Showing 1 through 25 of 163
© Al
College Pre () e Tiera Harris N yeah gotit ChathamHighSchool o Mar 18, 2016
Unread 4:16:58 PM
Inbox 0 Connor Martin N I did, thanks ChathamHighSchool ® Mar 18, 2016
Sent 4:16:40 PM
[ o Georgene Wright N yeah | did! EastHanoverHighSchool @ Mar 18, 2016
4:16:16 PM
() o Kristina Rodriguez  §1 no where do | do sign up? EastHanoverHighSchool @ Mar 18, 2016

4:16:04 PM




!

Message Thread

Once you click on a participant’s name, you will be brought to this screen and will be
able to see all of your message history with that participant, as well as their profile

information.

Next to any inbound
messages, the same
book and flag icons
from the inbox view
appear.

Emma Brooks (555) 102-0133

All  College_Prep = HS_Life

MESSAGES v

Hi Emma! We're having an ACT prep class tomorrow night @ 7pm. Will
you be there? Y/N

o College_Prep 2/1/16 10:30 AM

You can mark
messages as read and
flag them as you reply
by clicking on the book
or flag icon directly
next to the message in
the message thread.

Emma Brooks 2/1/16 5:30 PM
Awesome! See you @ 7pm in the EastHanoverHighSchool library.
[ College_Prep 2/1/16 5:30 PM

Hey Emma, have you submitted your scholarship application yet? Reply
yes/no/help

(] College_Prep 2/22/16 10:30 AM

PROFILE

FIRST_NAME
LAST_NAME
CUSTOMER_ID
FAFSA_COMPLETION
GPA

GRADE

GROUP
GROUP_LIST
PHONE_VALID
REGISTERED?
REGISTRATION_DATE

SIGNALVINE_ID

rrrrrrrrrr

Emma

Brooks

no
2.2
11

EastHancverHighSchool
EastHanoverHighSchool ¢

()]

2016-05-22 (%

29803047-e896-49¢1-872e-
f9acfealbs50b




Message Thread

Emma, have you registered for the SAT yet? Y/N

(D College_Prep 3/14/16 10:30 AM

™ N 1 Emma Brooks 3/14/16 4:26 PM

Program sent
Great! We're having an SAT workshop on Thursday at message
EastHanoverHighSchool. Stop by for SAT tips & tricks! ‘

() College_Prep 3/14/16 4:26 PM

Don't forget about orientation registration! The deadline is April 15th!

Counselor ‘ A Rachel Dorsey Thu, 31 Mar 2016 19:27:05 GMT
sent message

You can clearly see the difference
between the messages that have
been sent by the participant (in
green) and the program or counselor
sent messages (in gray). Within the
platform, users can see if messages
have been sent by the programor if
a counselor has sent the message.




Send Message

At the bottom of the message thread, you can compose a message in the box and
either SCHEDULE it using the calendar or send it NOW and then click SEND.

Scheduled for Thursday, March 31, 2016 at 3:35 PM Your send

Type message here Hi Emmal Good luck on your exam tomorrow! date/time will be
reflected here

‘ ® SCHEDULE m- Click to send

4 MARCH 2016 >
SunMon TueWedThu Fri Sat

28 29 01 02 03 04 05

Schedule for a future date/time

06 07 0B 09

NOTE: Time is in recipients' own timezone.




Edit Participant Data

To edit participant data, click in the field you wish to edit, type your changes, and hit
ENTER to save.

SAGES v

"prep class tomorrow night @ 7pm. Will

(] College_Prep 2/1/16 10:30 AM

0PM
ne EastHanoverHighSchool library.
[ College_Prep 2/1/16 5:30 PM

d your scholarship application yet? Reply

(] College_Prep 2/22/16 10:30 AM

):36 AM

hip notifications will be sent out in mid-

PROFILE

FIRST_NAME
LAST_NAME
CUSTOMER_ID
FAFSA_COMPLETION
GPA

GRADE

GROUP

GROUP_LIST

PHONE_VALID
REGISTERED?
REGISTRATION_DATE

SIGNALVINE_ID

TAKEN_SAT?
TAKEN_SATPREP?
TIMEZONE

YEAR

Emma

Brooks

no

[2.2| |
11

EastHanoverHighSchool
EastHanoverHignSchool &
0O

2016-05-22 14

29903047-e896-49¢1-872e-

f9acf6alb50b
0O

O

US/Eastern

<«

Click field to edit & hit
ENTER to save




!

Group Modification

Within a participant’s profile, you are able to edit their GROUP_LIST. In order to
modify the groups of a participant, click on the green pen next to the group_list
field. At this point, a drop-down menu of all available groups will appear. Once you
make your modifications, click the floppy disk icon to finalize your changes.

PROFILE

FIRST_NAME
LAST_NAME
CUSTOMER_ID
FAFSA_COMPLETION
GPA

GRADE

GROUP

GROUP_LIST

PHONE_VALID
REGISTERED?
REGISTRATION_DATE

SIGNALVINE_ID

TAKEN_SAT?
TAKEN_SATPREP?
TIMEZONE

YEAR

Emma

Brooks

no
22
11

EastHanoverHighSchool

EastHanoverHighSchool

0

2016-05-22 4

29903047-e896-49¢1-872e-

f9acf6a0b50b
(]

US/Eastern

<«

GROUP_LIST

EastHanoverHighSchool X

Add a new group @9 X

GROUP_LIST

EastHanoverHighSchool X

v Add a new group g X
ChathamHighSchool
PHONE_VALID EastHanoverHighSchool
REGISTERED? MadisonHighSchool

MontvilleHighSchool
STRATION_DATE ™ZUToFUSZZ"1J

GROUP_LIST  EastHanoverHighSchool X

MadisonHighSchool X

Add a new group :@x




4

w  Edit Participant Phone Number

To edit a participant’s phone number, click on the phone number at the top of the

screen, type in the new number and hit ENTER.

SUEREIelelS] | 41 (555) 1020133

College_Prep

MESSAGES v PROFILE
CIle here FIRST_NAME Emma
Hi Emma! We're having an ACT prep class tomorrow night @ 7pm. Will
to Ed It you be there? Y/N LAST_NAME Brooks

CUSTOMER_ID

) College_Prep 2/1/16 10:30 AM
FAFSA_COMPLETION
GPA
GRADE

™ N L Emma Brooks 2/1/16 5:30 PM

GROUP
Awesome! See you @ 7pm in the EastHanoverHighSchool library. GROUP_LIST

PHONE_VALID

(] College_Prep 2/1/16 5:30 PM

no
2.2

11
EastHanoverHighSchool

EastHanoverHighSchool — #




4 Invalid Participant Phone Display4

This feature lets you know which participants have invalid numbers. Once we try to
send a message to a phone number that is invalid due to its format, that participant
will be stopped and the phone number will turn red in both the profile and the

participant list.
||| signalvine

i

This participant has an invalid phone number, and can't be
sent messages

Bill White (111)-333-4444 diagnostics A Nov 18, 2015 3:33:55 PM Nov 10, 2015 12:15:14 PM




) Messages Drop-Down Menu

Use the drop down menu to STOP a participant from receiving messages, or to VIEW
FUTURE MESSAGES scheduled for this participant.

Emma Brooks (555) 102-0133

College_Prep

MESSAGES A

Click MESSAGES & choose
m View Future Messages or
g2 i oW v . .
e View Future Messages Stop Participant

Hi Emma! We're havin

(J College_Prep 2/1/16 10:30 AM

™ N 1 Emma Brooks 2/1/16 5:30 PM

Awesome! See you @ 7pm in the EastHanoverHighSchool library.




) View Future Messages

If you choose View Future Messages you will see all of the participant’s scheduled
messages. Future ad-hoc (counselor scheduled) messages will have a red circle to the
right of it. Also, if your program admins have enabled this feature, programmed
messages will have that icon as well. These messages can be deleted by clicking on that
red circle. Click REMOVE to confirm your decision to delete that message for the
individual participant.

Adria Allen's upcoming messages
Are you sure you want to remove

College_Prep .
this message?
Lomermme = e :
2016-04-04 College acceptances will arrive on Monday! Do you need help evaluating your offer letter? Reply ~ College_Prep

10:30:00 Yes or No 105/160
Remove
2016-04-07 42/160 Rachel F e

Hi Adria! Good luck on your exam tomorrow!
13:00:33

-
2016-04-25 Hi Adria, have you chosen a college yet? Yes/No 47/160  College_Prep
10:30:00
2016-05-16 Adria, scholarship notifications have been sent out! Have you received yours? Y/N 81/160  College_Prep
10:30:00




) Stop Participant

Backin the MESSAGES drop-down menu,
if you choose STOP PARTICIPANT, you Stop this participant?

will stop that participant from receiving Ths participant willnot receive any messages from this program.
future messages.

£ 3

Once a participant is stopped, the
messages box at the bottom of their
profile will disappear.

Don't forget about orientation registration! The deadline is April 15th!

X Rachel Dorsey Thu, 31 Mar 2016 19:27:05 GMT
Emma Brooks (555) 102-0133

This participant has been stopped and can't be sent All"| College_Prep [HS Life ' Summer_Melt

messages
MESSAGES A
Start Participant
If you need to reenroll a participant into receiving ;'éf?é“tie‘f;'Yl,L'"!g’“"“"”"”“’"""“"'g“‘@“’m-w"'
messages, choose the MESSAGES drop-down menu O College Prep 2/1/16 10:30 AM

once again, and you can START PARTICIPANT. ..

*™ N X Emma Brooks 2/1/16 5:30 PM




Programs Tab

fUU] SignalVine HS Demo 2016 | [Logout & Tools
163
A @ 2 Wy

Programs

Select a program

‘ © College_Prep . .19

» 2 I

© 2013-2014 Signal Vine, | Programs Col |ege_P rep (555)011-5216

College Prep

The next tab is the PROGRAMS tab. Click Message

calendar

on the tab, then on your program name to fport
access a list of features. participant

data

Auto
responder




Message Calendar

You can view the future program scheduled messages by clicking on the
MESSAGE CALENDAR. All of the dates highlighted in blue have a message
scheduled to go out on that day. When you click on a blue day, the message text
and send time will appear under the calendar.

« + I

~ W

Programs College_Prep (s55) 011-5216 showdetatls
College_Prep Message templates

Message Click the template to view it
calendar
Export < April 2016 >
participant
data Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
?:st;)on dor 27 29 30 31 01 02

03 05 06 07 08 09

12 13 14 15 16
26 27 28 29 30

28
11

17 18 19 20 21 22 23
02

03 04 05 06 07

10:30:00 "College acceptances will arrive on Monday! Do you need help evaluating your offer letter? Reply Yes or No"...




Export Participant Data

You can export participant data by clicking on the EXPORT PARTICIPANT DATA option.
Then, click BEGIN EXPORT and a link to download a CSV file will be emailed directly to
you from support@signalvine.com.

» + [

e

Show details
Programs College_Prep (s55) 011-5216
College_Prep Export data
Message Participant
calendar This includes all the program data for each of the participants. The report will contain only data about participants to which you have
Export access.
participant
data
Auto )

responder




Auto-Responder 6

The AUTO RESPONDER option works very similarly to an email out of office. When this feature is
turned on, all participants that text in will receive the message you set here, unless a program
message has a scheduled response. To turn this feature on, type your message, check the box

next to the group name(s) that you want to receive the away message, then click SAVE CHANGES.

Programs College_Prep (s55) 011-5216 showdetalls
College_Prep Auto responder
Message Configure a response that is sent to all participants in a group.
calendar
Export Active Group Message
PRI ChathamHighSchool 160

data
Auto
responder

EastHanoverHighSchool 160

MadisonHighSchool 160




Participants

=

All
College Prep

MontvilleHig
hSchool

ChathamHig
hSchool

EastHanover
HighSchool

MadisonHigh
School

122
122

e
)
2
29

Participants Tab

College_Prep

@ Select v

0O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0O

O

O

The final tab on the far right is the PARTICPANTS TAB. To gain more functionality within
this tab, click on your program name.

Action v

Addy Phillips
Adria Allen

Alina Zacks

Allan Mitchell
Amina Ford

Amira Hernandez
Andres Barnes
Andrew Annendale

Andy Thompson

(555) 102-3849

(555) 102-0122

(555) 102-0224

(555) 102-2222

(555) 102-0208

(555) 102-0140

(555) 102-0207

(555) 102-0128

(555) 102-0176

HS Demo 2016

College_Prep
College_Prep
College_Prep
College_Prep
College_Prep
College_Prep
College_Prep
College_Prep

College_Prep

[>Logout £ Tools

0000 oO0co0aoaoa

Welcome, Rachel

Participant search

Showing 1 through 25 of 122

2016-03-30 15:29:53

2016-03-30 15:29:53

2016-03-30 15:29:53

2016-03-30 15:29:53

2016-03-18 10:28:25

2016-03-30 15:29:53

2016-03-30 15:29:53

2016-03-14 16:26:03

2016-03-30 15:29:53

2016-03-14 16:26:02

2016-02-01 17:30:37

2016-03-14 16:26:04

2016-03-14 16:26:03

2016-03-18 16:15:34



) Participant Search

You can search for certain participants using the participant search box. You can search by:

College_Prep

* First Name

@ Select v || Action v

* First and Last Name
e  Phone Number

n—-
~
~
O

S Addy Phillips (555) 102-3849
e
ALS 0O Adria Allen (555) 102-0122
(=77 0O Alina Zacks (555) 102-0224
- 0 Allan Mitchell (555) 102-2222
42
0 Amina Ford (555) 102-0208

College_Prep

College_Prep
College_Prep
College_Prep
College_Prep

College_Prep

0000 ol

Participant search

e.g: customer_id="123"

Showing 1 through 25 of 122

2016-03-30 15:29:53
2016-03-30 15:29:53 2016-03-14 16:26:02
2016-03-30 15:29:53
2016-03-30 15:29:53 2016-02-01 17:30:37

2016-03-18 10:28:25

Sl 4| Type one of those
e.g: customer_id="123" th ree pieces Of

@ Select v || Action v Showing 1 through 1 of 1

0 Emma Brooks (555) 102-0133 College_Prep J 2016-03-31 15:27:06

2016-03-14 16:26:03

information into the
search box and hit
ENTER to receive

your results




) Advanced Search vl

In the same search bar, you can filter participants by different variables from the profile. In order
to take advantage of this functionality, you must type the variable header, exactly as it appears in
the PARTICIPANT PROFILE, followed by =, and then the value in quotes. For example, if you

wanted to search for students who have not ompleted their FAFSA, in the Participant Search box

you would type:

PROFILE

FIRST_NAME Emma
LAST_NAME Brooks
CUSTOMER ID
GPA 2.2
GRADE 11
GrOUP EastHanoverHighSchool
GROUP_LIST  |EastHanoverHighSchool 4
PHONE_VALID
REGISTERED? ()

REGISTRATION_DATE 2016-05-22 (4

SIGNALVINE_ID 29903047-e896-49c1-872e-

f9acf6alb50b
TAKEN_SAT? [

TAKEN_SATPREP? ()

<«

TIMEZONE  US/Eastern

YEAR

fafsa_completion=“no”

fafsa_completion="n

Showing 1 through 25 of 122 | <¢ :

Last Inbound

After you hit ENTER, the page will filter to show only
students that have the fafsa_completion field populated
with the word “no” in their profile.




" Participant Bulk Actions

College_Prep

You can select more than one student at a time by either

clicking on each participant’s box, or using the SELECT @seciect ~ SRS
drop-down menu to select ALL, NO participants, or g A
STOPPED participants. e
Stopped
() Adria Allen
QJU.' Signalee HS Demo 2016 | [>Logout £ Tools D Alina Zacks
MJ_ College_Prep After selecting

multiple
participants, you can

Pa rticipa nts @ Select v | Action A Showing 1 through 25 of 122

hedule M - N _ L . . .
All 122 Schedule Message Phone No. Program(s) Last Outbound Last Inbound

f bulk
College_Prep [122 S (555) 102-3849 College_Prep ) 2016-03-3015:29:53 - p errorm some u
MontvilleHig |14 ) e o H H
hschool Adria Allen (555) 102-0122 College_Prep [ 2016-03-30 15:29:53 2016-03-14 16:26:02 a Ctlo n S u Sl n g th e
ChathamHig 37 Alina Zacks (555) 102-0224 College_Prep ) 2016-03-30 15:29:53 - d d
hSchool ACTION drop-down
Allan Mitchell (555) 102-2222 College_Prep J 2016-03-30 15:29:53 2016-02-01 17:30:37
EastHanover |42 .
HighSchool Amina Ford (555) 102-0208 College_Prep [ 2016-03-1810:28:25 - menu: SC H E D U LE
gllidis:)nHigh Z Amira Hernandez (555) 1020140 College_Prep O 2016-03-30 15:29:53 2016-03-14 16:26:04 M ESSAG E’ STA RT’ or
Choo
0 Andres Barnes (555) 102-0207 College_Prep [ 2016-03-30 15:29:53 - STO P
.
0O Andrew Annendale (555) 102-0128 College_Prep [ 2016-03-14 16:26:03 2016-03-14 16:26:03




) Bulk Messages

When you send a bulk message, a new screen will pop up, allowing you to either
SCHEDULE a future message using the calendar or to send it NOW and then click SEND.
This message is not like a group chat on a phone, rather it is like an email BCC. None of

the students will know that any of the others are also receiving this message.

New Bulk Message (6 recipients)

To: Addy Phillips x | Adria Allen x | Alina Zacks x | Allan Mitchell x
Amina Ford X | Amira Hernandez X

Scheduled for immediate delivery

Type your message

here Either send
|© screoute ] vow] it now, or
schedule it
to be sent

later




Tools
If you select TOOLS from the HS Demo 2016 | BrLogout -

upper right side of the page

Welcome, Rachel

(from any tab), you will be
brought to a screen in which
you can edit your user Showing 1 through 25 of 122
information.
College_Prep [ 2016-03-30 15:29:53
College_Prep ) 2016-03-3015:29:53 2016-03-14 16:26:02
! Signalvine ommorts | St s

N ¢t how vour firstand

last name will appear on the

T platform to other users (this
will never be shown to
participants). We ask for your

F

mobile phone number for SMS
notification purposes.

Mobile phone

+1 (555) 555-5555




Daily Notifications

You can sign up to receive daily notifications when you have UNREAD messages in
your inbox. You can receive these messages via email and/or SMS. On this page, you
can also select what time you would like to receive these daily emails and/or text
messages.

njll] Slg'nalvlne HS Demo0 2016 | [*Logout  Workspace Welcome, Rachel

My Details : . .
Notification settings

Receive daily notifications via email
Emails are only sent when you have received messages

© Receive daily notifications via SMS
SMSs will be sent from 323-SGL-VINE (323-745-8463) when you have received messages

Send notifications at 714:00 UTC
Note: local time of notification may change depending on daylight savings time.

10 : oo [N

e
Be sureto
save your /

changes.




Return to Inbox

HS Demo 2016 | [>Logout - Welcome, Rachel

{]flﬂ Slgr‘alvlne HSDemo 2016 | [>Logout #Tools Welcome, Rachel

Finally, to return to /&-'T;h ‘L Al

your inbox, click on Messages
WORKSPACE at the

@ Select v || Action v || View v Showing 1 through 25 of 163

. Unread (163 [0 & Tiera Harris Nl yeah gotit College_Prep ° Mar 18, 2016
top right of the screen oox
. Sent 621 0 Connor Martin NI 1did, thanks College_Prep ° Mar 18, 2016
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